(C)GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2021

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

**EXTRAORDINARY** PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No.120]

CHENNAI, THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 25, 2021 Maasi 13, Saarvari, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2052

# Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

## NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

#### HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF DHANALAKSHMI SRINIVASAN UNIVERSITY TO EXERCISE ITS FUNCTION UNDER THE TAMIL NADU PRIVATE UNIVERSITIES ACT, 2019 (TAMIL NADU ACT NO 14 OF 2019).

[G.O.Ms. No. 49, Higher Education (K2), 25th February 2021, மாசி 13, சார்வரி, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2052.]

### No. II(2)/HE/132(d)/2021.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 10 of the Tamil Nadu Private Universities Act, 2019 (Tamil Nadu Act 14 of 2019), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints the 25th February, 2021, as the date on which the Dhanalakshmi Srinivasan University shall commence to exercise its function.

> APOORVA, Principal Secretary to Government.